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LIBRARY  DIRECTORS  FORUM 
 

Tom Basler, Ph.D. 
Director of Libraries 
MUSC 
Charleston, SC  29425 
basler@musc.edu 
phone: 843-792-9211 
fax: 843-792-4900 
 
Joe Boykin, Dean of Libraries 
Clemson University 
R. M. Cooper Library, Box 343001 
Clemson, SC  29634-3001 
jboykin@clemson.edu 
phone: 864-656-5169 
fax: 864.656.0758 
 
*Nell Bradley, Librarian 
Florence-Darlington Technical College 
PO Box 100548 
Florence, SC  29501-0548 
bradleyj@flo.tec.sc.us 
 
Chris Burkett, Librarian 
Central Carolina Technical College 
506 North Guignard Drive 
Sumter, SC 29150 
burkettcb@cctc6.sum.tec.sc.us 
phone: 803-778-6647 
fax: 803-778-7889 
 
Ellen Chamberlain, Librarian 
USC Beaufort 
801 Carteret Street 
Beaufort, SC  29902 
ellenc@sc.edu 
 
*David Cohen, Dean of Libraries 
College of Charleston 
66 George St 
Charleston, SC  29424 
cohend@ashley.cofc.edu 
phone: 843-953-5530 
fax: 843-953-8019 

 
 
Jane H. Tuten 
Director of the Library 
USC Aiken Library 
471 University Parkway 
Aiken SC 29801 
janeT@aiken.sc.edu 
Phone:  803-641-3460 
fax:  803-641-3302 
 
*Paul Dove, Dean of the Library 
Francis Marion University 
PO Box 100547 
Florence, SC  29501-0547 
hdove@fmarion.edu 
phone: 843-661-1301 
fax: 843-661-1309 
 
Mark Y. Herring, Dean of Library Services 
Ida Jane Dacus Library 
Winthrop University 
Rock Hill, SC  29733 
herringm@winthrop.edu 
phone: 803-323-2131 
fax: 803-323-2215 
 
Shari Lohela Eliades, Librarian 
USC-Lancaster 
PO Box 889 
Lancaster, SC  29720 
Seliades@gwm.sc.edu 
 
Gene Elliott, Librarian, Assoc. Dean 
Library & Instructional Computing 
Greenville Technical College 
PO Box 5616, Station B 
Greenville, SC 29606 
elliottlge@gvltec.edu 
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Jane Ferguson, Librarian 
USC Sumter 
200 Miller Road 
Sumter, SC 29150 
janef@uscsumter.edu 
 
Jennie Redmond, Dean 
Learning Resource Center 
Orangeburg-Calhoun Technical College 
3250 St. Matthews Road 
Orangeburg, SC 29115 
redmondj@octech.edu 
 
Tom McNally, Acting 
Dean of Libraries 
University of SC 
Columbia, SC 29208 
Tom@gwm.sc.edu 
phone: 803-777-3142 
fax: 803-777-4661 
 
Margaret Green, Dean 
Learning Resource Center 
Spartanburg Technical College 
PO Drawer 4386 
Spartanburg, SC 29303 
greenm@spt.tec.sc.us 
phone: 864-591-3615 
fax: 864-591-3762 
 
Ann Hare, Library Director 
Lander University 
Greenwood, SC 29649 
ahare@lander.edu 
phone: 864-388-8365 
fax:   864-388-8816 
 
Florence Mays, Interim 
Director of the Library 
Midlands Technical College 
PO Box 2408 
Columbia, SC 29202 
maysf@midlandstech.com 
 
 

* Jim Johnson, Director 
SC State Library 
PO Box 11469 
Columbia, SC  29211 
jim@leo.scsl.state.sc.us 
phone: 803-734-8656 
fax: 803-734-8676 
 
* Arik Bjorn 
Archival Supervisor 
SC Commission on Higher Ed 
1333 Main St., Suite 200 
Columbia, SC  29201 
abjorn@che.sc.gov 
phone: 803-737-2293 
 
*Ruth Riley, Director of Library 
USC School of Medicine 
Columbia, SC 29208 
ruth@med.sc.edu 
phone: 803-733-3353 
fax: 803-733-1509 
 
Angie LeClercq, Director 
Daniel Library 
The Citadel 
171 Moultrie Street 
Charleston, SC 29409 
leclercqa@citadel.edu 
 
* Marvin Light, Librarian 
USC Salkehatchie 
PO Box 617 
Allendale, SC  29810 
marvinl@gwm.sc.edu 
phone: 864-584-3446 
fax: 843-584-5083 
 
Demetra Walker, Librarian 
Williamsburg Technical College 
601 MLK, Jr. Ave 
Kingstree, SC 29556 
walkerd@wiltec.sc.us 
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Ruth Nicholson,  Library Director 
Piedmont Technical College 
PO Box 1467 
Greenwood, SC  29648 
nicholson_r@piedmont.tec.sc.us 
 
Elizabeth Clark-Claytor 
Library Director 
York Technical College 
425 S. Anderson Road 
Rock Hill, SC 29730 
eclaytor@yorktech.com 
phone: 803-325-2883 
 
Ester Brunson, Division Chair 
Library and Information Services 
Northeastern Technical College Library 
Drawer 1007 
Cheraw, SC 29520 
eebrunson@netc.tec.sc.us 
phone: 843-921-6953 
fax: 843-537-6148 
 
Perry Johnson, Dean 
Instructional Support Services 
Northeastern Technical College 
Drawer 1007 
Cheraw, SC 29520 
pjohnson@netc.tec.sc.us 
phone: 843-921-6955 
fax: 843-921-6987 
  
Carolyn Amos, Dean of Library 
  & Information technology 
Denmark Technical College 
PO Box 327 
Denmark, SC 29042 
amosc@den.tec.sc.us 
phone: 803-793-5213 
fax: 803-793-5942 
 
 
 
 
Caroline Mills, Library Director 
Tri-County Technical College 

PO Box 587 
Pendleton, SC 29670 
ccmills@tricty.tricounty.tec.sc.us 
 
 
Richard Shaw, Division Chair 
Instructional Support Services 
Technical College of the Lowcountry 
Beaufort, SC  29902 
rshaw@tcl.tec.sc.us 
phone:  843-525-8304 
fax:  843-525-8346 
 
Mary Smalls, Dean of Library  
  and Information Services 
SC State University 
Orangeburg, SC  29117 
smallsml@scsu.edu 
phone: 803-536-8638 
fax: 803-536-8902 
 
Lynne Smith, Dean, Library Services 
Coastal Carolina University 
PO Box 261954 
Conway, SC 29528-6054 
lynnes@coastal.edu 
phone: 843-349-2401 
fax: 843-349-2491 
 
*Peggy Smith, Dean of Library/LRC 
Horry-Georgetown Technical College 
PO Box 261966 
Conway, SC 29528-6066 
Peggy.Smith@hgtc.edu 
phone: 843-349-5269 
fax: 843-347-0552 
 
Michael Hearn, Librarian 
USC- Union 
PO Drawer  729 
Union, SC  29379-0729 
hearn@gwm.sc.edu 
 
Amy Duernberger 
Library Director 
Aiken Technical College 
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Aiken, SC  29802 
Duernberger@aik.tec.sc.us 
 
Frieda Patrick Davison  
Dean of the Library 
USC-Spartanburg 
800 University Way 
Spartanburg, SC  29303 
fdavison@gw.uscs.edu 
phone: 864-503-5610 
fax: 864-503-5601 
 
Drucie Raines,  
Dean of Learning Resources 
Trident Technical College 
PO Box 118067 
Charleston, SC 29423-8067 
rainesd@telli.trident.tec.sc.us 
phone: 843-574-6088 
fax: 843-574-6484 

 
**Douglas Anderson, Director 
James H. Thomason Library 
Presbyterian College 
211 E. Maple Street 
Clinton, SC 29325-2873 
danderso@presby.edu 
phone: 864-833-7028 
fax: 864-833-8315 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   

 


